

Office of the Registrar

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh | PIN-786 004 | Assam

No.: DU/Estt-A/Misc/98/1172/4812

Date: 28/11/2023

DRDER

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University is pleased to appoint Prof. Ankur Bharali, Department of Mathematics, Dibrugarh University as the Director of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Dibrugarh University, who shall render his services as the Director, IQAC, Dibrugarh University in addition to his normal duties. He shall be paid an honorarium of Rs. 5,000/- per month as for the above mentioned additional duties.

Prof. Kalyan Bhuyan, Director, IQAC is requested to hand over the charge of the Directorship of IQAC, Dibrugarh University to Prof. Ankur Bharali.

Prof. Ankur Bharali is requested to take over the charge of the Directorship of IQAC, Dibrugarh University, with immediate effect.

Registrar

Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Date: 28/11/2023

Memo No.: DU/Estt-A/Misc/98/1172/4813-20

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of kind information.
- 02. All Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 03. The Head of the Teaching Departments / Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies / Director, Directorate of Open & Distance Learning / DUIET, Dibrugarh University.
- 04. The person concerned.
- 05. All Teachers of the University.
- 06. All Officers of the University.
- 07. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, for uploading a copy of the order in the University website.

08. Office file

Registrar
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh